2	By Representatives Costa
3	On page 23, line 33, strike "296,681,000" and insert
4	"296,832,000"
5	
6	On page 23, after line 35, insert:
7	"Violence Reduction and Drug Enforcement Account
8	Appropriation
9	
10	On page 24, line 1, strike "550,243,000" and insert
11	"559,421,000"
12	
13	On page 24, beginning on line 9, delete all of subsection (2)
14	
15	Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct
16	internal references accordingly.
17	
18	On page 24, after line 19, insert:
19	"(3) \$9,027,000 of the violence reduction and drug enforcement
20	account appropriation, \$6,667,000 of the general fundfederal
21	appropriation and \$151,000 of the general fundstate appropriation
22	are provided solely to the family policy council and community
23	public health and safety networks."

EFFECT: Reinstates the Family Policy Council and community public health and safety networks. Deletes language earmarking federal appropriations to other purposes.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Increases General Fund-State by \$151,000.

Increases Other Funds by \$9,027,000.